
   
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

   
In re  Chapter 11 

WE S C O  AI R C R A F T HO L D I N G S,  IN C. , 1  
Case No. 23-90611 (MI) 

  Reorganized Debtor.   
   
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Lydia Do, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC dba 
Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Reorganized Debtor in the above-
captioned case. 
 

On June 20, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused 
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached hereto as 
Exhibit A and Exhibit B: 
 

• Agenda of Matters Set for Hearing on June 23, 2025, at 3:30 p.m. (Prevailing Central 
Time) [Docket No. 2890] 

 
Dated: June 23, 2025 

/s/ Lydia Do 
Lydia Do 
Verita 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 
 
 

 
1 The captioned Reorganized Debtor is Incora Intermediate II LLC, the successor by merger to Wesco Aircraft 

Holdings, Inc. Its employer identification number is 33-2921953. Its principal office address and service 
address in this case is 2601 Meacham Blvd., Ste. 400, Fort Worth, TX 76137.  

Case 23-90611   Document 2891   Filed in TXSB on 06/23/25   Page 1 of 5

¨2¤G&+9&7     !q«

2390611250623000000000001

Docket #2891  Date Filed: 06/23/2025



 
 

Exhibit A 
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel for Rolls-Royce plc, Rolls-
Royce Deutschland & Co KG, and 
Rolls-Royce Singapore (Pte) Ltd Barnes & Thornburg LLP Jonathan D. Sundheimer jsundheimer@btlaw.com
Counsel for GKN, Rolls-Royce plc, 
Rolls-Royce Deutschland & Co KG, 
and Rolls-Royce Singapore (Pte) Ltd Barnes & Thornburg LLP Thomas Haskins thomas.haskins@btlaw.com
Counsel for Thomas A. Pitta as 
General Unsecured Claims Observer Emmet, Marvin & Martin, LLP Thomas A. Pitta, Esq. tpitta@emmetmarvin.com

Office of the U.S. Trustee for the 
Southern District of Texas

US Trustee for the Southern 
District of Texas (Houston 
Division)

Jayson B. Ruff, Christopher 
R. Travis, Hector Duran, and 
Andrew Jimenez

Jayson.B.Ruff@usdoj.gov;
C.Ross.Travis@usdoj.gov;
Hector.Duran.Jr@usdoj.gov;
andrew.jimenez@usdoj.gov
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Exhibit B 
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Exhibit B
Ninth Omnibus Objection Claimants

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Carlo Erba Reagents Srl Anna Cottu anna.cottu@dgroup.it
CCI Chemical Co., Inc. Accounts Receivable cdelgadill@ccichemical.com

CHEMISCHE WERKE KLUTHE GMBH
m.amend@kluthe.com;
info@kluthe.com

ESPA SARL credit.informations.csp@hutchinson.com
FROGSTORE GMBH team@frog-store.de
Mayday Manufacturing Co. Attention Tom Shaw kchapman@escotechnologies.com
Mayday Manufacturing Co. ESCO Technologies Inc. kchapman@escotechnologies.com
Mayday Manufacturing Co. Thompson Coburn LLP bhockett@thompsoncoburn.com
Oerlikon Metco Canada Inc Kelsey Taylor kelsey.taylor@oerlikon.com
Oerlikon Metco Canada Inc Roxane Wooden roxane.wooden@oerlikon.com
OERLIKON METCO EUROPE GMBH Oerlikon Balzers Coating UK Limited sara.deering@oerlikon.com

OERLIKON METCO EUROPE GMBH

paul.bussinger@oerlikon.com;
andreas.weiss@oerlikon.com;
kelsey.taylor@oerlikon.com

Railway Pension Nominees Limited Mills and Reeve LLP emily.chan@mills-reeve.com
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